COPYRIGHT © APRIL, 2010 BY GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC., REVISED DECEMBER, 2018 (BL)
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
 #TR12813  PRINTED IN TAIWAN
The following changes were made to this machine since the owner's manual was printed:
• Obtained CSA certification meeting CSA C22.2 #105-1953 and UL 987-7th standards.
• Changed transformer, contactors, overload relays, terminal blocks, and wiring.
• Changed circuit requirements.

10V2 P0539010V2 TRANSFORMER V2.03.10 21 PS04 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1/2
(G0539/G0446) 22 P05398122 PU CONNECTOR 1/2
11V2 P0571011V2 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D50A V2.09.10 23 P05398123 PU CONNECTOR 3/4
(G0571) 24 P05398124 CABLE CONNECTOR 1"
11V2 P0539011V2 CONTACTOR SCHN LC1D40A V2.09.10 26 P05398126A DIGITAL  AMP METER
(G0539/G0446) 27 P05398128-1 START SWITCH
12V3 P0539012V3 OL RELAY SCHN LRD340 30-40A V3.04.13 28 P05398128-2 START SWITCH
(G0539/G0446) 29 P05398129-1 STOP SWITCH
13V2 P0539013V2 FUSE 4A V2.03.10 30 P05398129-2 STOP SWITCH
14 P05718114 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D12 5.5-8A 31 P05398131 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH
(G0571) 32 P05398132 WIRE COLUMN
14 P05398114 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D08 2.5-4A 33 P05398133 COMPUTER
(G0539/G0446) 38 P05398130 POWER INDICATION LIGHT
39 P0571039 OL RELAY SCHN LT47 5-60A (G0571)
G0446 & G0539 440V CONVERSION PARTS
139V2 P0539139V2 440V CONVERSION KIT V2.09.10
12-1V2 P0539012-1V2 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D325 17-25A V2.09.10
14-1 P0539014-1 OL RELAY SCHN LR3D07 1.6-2.5A
-2- G0446, G0539, & G0571 Manual Update
(Mfd. Since 1/14)

405
434
(G0446 Only)
430
468
429
499V2
450
438
Previous Version Air Cylinder (P/N 499) New Version Air Cylinder (P/N 499V2)
-18- G0446, G0539, & G0571 Manual Update
(Mfd. Since 1/14)
Upper Roller System Parts List
Replaces Page 55
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
401 P0539401 ROLLER BRACKET (UPPER) 430 P0539430 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-1/2
402 P0539402 ROLLER  (UPPER) 431 P0539431 LIMIT SWITCH HOLDER
403 P0539403 ROLLER END BRACKET (UPPER) 432 P0539432 LIMIT SWITCH TUBE
404 P0539404 BEARING UCC205 433 P0539433 LIMIT SWITCH W/CERAMIC TIP
405 P0539405 SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 434 P0446434 SQUARE FRAME (G0446)
406 P0539406 GREASE FITTING W/ DUST CAP 434 P0539434 SQUARE FRAME (G0539/G0446)
408 P0539408 CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4 435 P0539435 HOLDER (L-TYPE)
409 P0539409 LOCK WASHER 3/8 436 P0539436 LIMIT SWITCH W/PLASTIC ROD
410 P0539410 THROTTLE VALVE 438 P0539524 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90 DEG
411 P0539411 THROTTLE VALVE BASE 441 P0539441 AIR CYLINDER
412 P0539412 CAP SCREW 10-24 x 3/4 442 P0539442 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4
413 P0539413 PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 20 450 P0539450 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK ASSY
414 P0539414 ALUMINUM DISC 452 P0539452 FLAT WASHER 1/2
415 P0539415 ALUMINUM PLATE 453 P0539453 CAP SCREW 1/2-12 X 3-1/2
416 P0539416 PLATE 455 P0539455 FRAME
417 P0539417 HEX NUT 10-24 456 P0539456 TRIMMING SCREW
418 P0539418 OIL CAP CONNECTOR 457 P0539457 ECCENTRIC ROD
419 P0539419 SHAFT OF OIL CAP 458 P0539458 ECCENTRIC PIECE
420 P0539420 OIL CAP 463 P0446463 FRAME SEAL (LH) (G0446)
421 P0539421 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1/2 463 P0539463 FRAME SEAL (LH) (G0539 & G0571)
422 P0539422 FRAME SEAL (RH) (G0539/G0446) 464 P0539464 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1
422 P0446422 FRAME SEAL (RH) (G0446) 465 P0539465 LOCK WASHER 3/8
423 P0539423 LOCK WASHER 1/2 466 P05396128 POWER OFF PLATE
424 P0539424 HEX BOLT 1/2-12 X 1 467 P0539467 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
425 P0539425 HEX NUT 3/8-24 468 P0539468 LOCK WASHER 5/16
426 P0539426 AIR NOZZLE (FEMALE) 469 P0539469 FLAT WASHER 5/16
427 P0539427 AIR CYLINDER BRACKET 498 P0539498 HEX NUT 1/2-12
428 P0539428 AIR RECEIVER (MALE) 499V2 P0539499V2 OSCILLATION AIR CYLINDER V2.01.14
429 P0539429 HEX NUT 5/16-18
G0446, G0539, & G0571 Manual Update
(Mfd. Since 1/14)
-19-
Belt Oscillation System

525
527
528
529
531
532
533
535
536
537
538
518
529
508
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
501 P0539501 PRESSURE REGULATOR 519 P0539519 ELBOW, BRONZE
502 P0539502 PSI GAUGE 520 P0539520 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 3/8T
503 P0539503 CONNECTOR, BRONZE 522 P0539522 AIR SWITCH 1/8
504 P0539504 FLEXIBLE HOSE 8MM 523 P0539523 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T
505 P0539505 AIR SWITCH 524 P0539524 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90°
506 P0539506 ELBOW 525 P0539525 BUFFER, BRONZE
507 PS22 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 x 5/8 527 P0539527 CONNECTOR 5/16N X 1/8T X 90°
508 P9962Z9109 SOLENOID VALVE 528 P0539528 FLEXIBLE HOSE 8MM
511 P0539511 CONNECTOR, BRONZE 529 P0539529 FLEXIBLE HOSE 8MM
512 P0539512 AIR MANIFOLD 531 P0539531 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
513 P0539513 CONNECTOR, BRONZE 532 P0539532 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
514 P0539514 ELBOW 1/4T X 1/8T X 90°, BRONZE 533 P0539533 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
515 P0539515 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90° 535 P0539535 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
516 P0539516 CONNECTOR 1/4N X 1/8T X 90° 536 P0539536 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
517 P0539517 NEEDLE VALVE 537 P0539537 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
518 P0539518 CONNECTOR, BRONZE 538 P0539538 FLEXIBLE HOSE 6MM
G0446/G0539/G0571 37" Wide Belt Sander -55-
Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
401 P0539401 UPPER ROLLER BRACKET 437 P0539437 PLASTIC LIMIT SWITCH ROD
402 P0539402 UPPER ROLLER 441 P0539441 AIR CYLINDER
403 P0539403 UPPER ROLLER BRACKET 442 PSB07 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 3/4
404 P0539404 BEARING UCC205 443 P0539443 BASE
405 P0539405 SET SCREW M6-1 X 6 445 P0539445 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 x 1 1/2
406 P0539406 FILTER 447 PN07 HEX NUT 10-24
408 PSB16 CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4 448 PR05M EXT RETAINING RING 15MM
409 PLW04 LOCK WASHER 3/8 449 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5
410 P0539410 THROTTLE VALVE 450 P0539450 UNIVERSAL JOINT FORK
411 P0539411 THROTTLE VALVE BASE 451 P0539451 LOCKING CLEVIS
412 PSB33 CAP SCREW 10-24 x 3/4 452 PW01 FLAT WASHER 1/2
413 PS52M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 20 453 PSB79 CAP SCREW 1/2-12 X 3 1/2
414 P0539414 ALUMINUM DISC 455 P0539455 FRAME
415 P0539415 ALUMINUM PLATE 456 P0539456 TRIMMING SCREW
416 P0539416 PLATE 457 P0539457 ECCENTRIC ROD
417 PN07 HEX NUT 10-24 458 P0539458 ECCENTRIC
418 P0539418 OIL CAP CONNECTOR 463 P0446463 FRAME SEAL, (L) (G0446)
419 P0539419 SHAFT OF OIL CAP 463 P0539463 FRAME SEAL, (L) (G0539 & G0571)
420 P0539420 OIL CAP 464 PB18 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1
421 PS04 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 1/2 465 PLW04 LOCK WASHER 3/8
422 P0539422 FRAME SEAL, (R) (G0539/G0446) 466 P05396128 POWER OFF PLATE
422 P0446422 FRAME SEAL, (R) (G0446) 467 PB07 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
423 PLW07 LOCK WASHER 1/2 468 PLW01 LOCK WASHER 5/16
424 PB53 HEX BOLT 1/2-12 X 1 469 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16
425 PN11 HEX NUT 3/8-24 498 PN06 HEX NUT 1/2-12
426 P0539426 AIR NOZZLE (FEMALE) 499 P0539499 DIAPHRAM ASSY
427 P0539427 AIR CYLINDER BRACKET 499-1 P0539499-1 PUSHROD COVER
428 P0539428 AIR RECEIVER (MALE) 499-2 P0539499-2 COMPRESSION SPRING
431 P0539431 LIMIT SWITCH HOLDER 499-3 P0539499-3 PUSHROD
432 P0539432 LIMIT SWITCH TUBE 499-4 P0539499-4 PLATE
433 P0539433 LIMIT SWITCH W/CERAMIC TIP 499-5 P0539499-5 SPECIAL SCREW
434 P0446434 SQUARE FRAME (G0446) 499-6 P0539499-6 DIAPHRAM
434 P0539434 SQUARE FRAME (G0539/G0446) 499-7 P0539499-7 REAR HOUSING
435 P0539435 HOLDER (L TYPE) 499-8 PSB33 CAP SCREW 10-24 x 3/4
436 P0539436 LIMIT SWITCH
G0446/G0539/G0571 37" Wide Belt Sander -59-
Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
601 P0539601 PISTON ROLLER SHAFT 647 P0539647 BRACKET (FEMALE)
602 P0539602 PISTON ROLLER 648 P0539648 PRESSURE PLATE
603 P6003-2RS BALL BEARING 6003-2RS 649 P0539649 FELT
604 P0539604 SHAFT BEARING COLLAR 650 P0539650 GRAPHITE PAD
605 PSS03 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/8 651 P0539651 PLUG 25 MM
606 PS11 PHLP HD SCR 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 652 PLW07 LOCK WASHER 1/2
607 PN02 HEX NUT 5/16-18 653 PB41 HEX BOLT 1/2-12 X 1 1/2
608 PB12 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 654 P05395104 BEARING UCC206
609 PLW01 LOCK WASHER 5/16 655 P0539655 FASTENING TUBE
610 P0539610 COMPRESSION SPRING 656 PK11 KEY 5/16 X 5/16 X 1 3/16
611 P0539611 SPECIAL PIN 10MM 657 PLW01 LOCK WASHER 5/16
612 PSB05 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4 658 PSB11 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 1 1/4
613 P0539613 PISTON SIDERAIL 659 PS07 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 3/8
615 P0539615 BEARING  CAP 660 P0539660 COVER OF PULLEY
617 P0539617 HANDLE 661 P0539661 PULLEY
618 PSB04 CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 662 P0539662 GREASE FITTING
621 P0539621 BEARING HOUSING 663 PSS02M SET SCREW M6-1 X 6
622 P0539622 SPECIAL WASHER 665 P05395204 BEARING UCC205
623 P0539623 HANDLE 666 P0539666 FILTER
624 PSS08 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2 667 P0539667 BEARING HOUSING
625 P0539625 HANDLE 670 P0446670 AXLE  (G0446)
628 P0539628 SPANNER NUT 671 P0446671 ROLLER  (G0446)
629 P6205A BALL BEARING 6205-2RS 672 P0446672 ROLLER BRACKET  (G0446)
630 P0539630 LEVER SHANK 673 P05395204 BEARING UCC205  (G0446)
631 P0539631 BEARING BRACKET PAD 674 PSS07 SET SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2
632 P0539632 RUBBER ROLLER 675 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
633 PS01 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 1/2 676 P0446676 STUD  (G0446)
634 P0539634 STEEL ROLLER 677 PRP17M ROLL PIN 3.5 X 24
635 PK34M KEY 5 X 5 X 20 678 P0446678 COMPRESSION SPRING  (G0446)
636 PSB16 CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 3/4 679 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5
637 PW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 680 PB12 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 1/4
638 P0539638 COMPRESSION SPRING 681 PLW01 LOCK WASHER 5/16
639 P0539639 FIXING SHAFT 682 P0446682 PLATEN  (REAR) (G0446)
640 P0539640 HOUSING 683 P0446683 ROLLER TOWER (LF) (G0446)
641 PW07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 684 P0446684 ROLLER TOWER (LR) (G0446)
642 PB03 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1 685 P0446685 ROLLER TOWER (RR) (G0446)
644 P0539644 BRACKET (MALE) 686 P0446686 ROLLER TOWER (RF) (G0446)
645 P0539645 TUBE 687 P0539687 PLATEN FRONT (G0446)
646 P0539646 BASE 688 P0539688 PISTON BRACKET
Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® –  Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!
-OR-
• SECURE ORDERING
• ORDERS SHIPPED WITHIN 24 HOURS